## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	Name Execution Date						
Mr. Christophe HALTE	R		03/16/2010				
Mr. Pierre GLAESENE			03/16/2010				
Mr. Claude HOSTERT			03/16/2010				
Mr. Roman PIROG			04/13/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Husky Injection M	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.					
Street Address:	500 Queen Street South						
City:	Bolton						
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	L7E 585						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number	Number				
Application Number: 13580		3580483	483				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fox Number	005051522	2					
Pax Number. Phone:	Fax Number: 9059515322   Phone: 905-951-5000						
Email: huskyips@husky.ca							
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name: HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. CO/							
Address Line 1: 500 QUEEN STREET SOUTH							
		Address Line 4: BOLTON, CANADA L7E 5S5					
Address Line 4:	BOLTON, O						
Address Line 4:		H-7500-0-US					
	NUMBER:						

#### -Page 1/2-

### ASSIGNMENT HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

For value received, I (we) the undersigned whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to **HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.** the address of whose registered office is: 500 Queen Street South, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to *HYBRID INJECTION ACTUATOR FOR AN INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE* identified in Husky's records as H-7500-0 and/or

Xs	et forth in	an application f	or letters patent of t	he United Sta	ates of America
	exe	ecuted on	, or		
	file	ed on	, Serial Numbe	er	,
se se	exe	cuted on	patent application, , or , Serial Numbe	er	,

and all rights and privileges under and in any and all letters patent in all countries that may be granted for and derived from said inventions, with the intent that any such patent (including any division, extension, continuation or reissue) or other intellectual property protection shall be issued to Husky alone for its sole benefit or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (we) undertake without charge to Husky but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Husky, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (we) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the irrevocable right of Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to apply for and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to claim the benefit of any right or priority.

Date:	16-MAR-2010	hun
Signature of 1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above)	(dd-mmm-yyyy)	Witness Signature (above line)
Christophe HALTER		Cotherine GARCIA
Full Name of 1st Inventor/Assignor (print above	Witness Name (print above)	
1st Inventor's Residential Address (print);	8, rue des Ecoles, Selar	ige, Belgium 6781
Dausenen Date:	16-MAR-2010	que
Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above)	(dd-mmm-yyyy)	Witness Signature (above line)
Pierre GLAESENER		_ Catherine GARCA
Full Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above	Witness Name (print above)	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor's Residential Address (print):	40, rue de Mersch, Biss	en, Luxembourg L-7780

[X] Check Box if additional Assignors appear on attached page(s).

## PATENT REEL: 028828 FRAME: 0431

Signature of 3<sup>rd</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above)

-Page 2/2-

Husky Case Reference: H-7500-0

Date: 16-12-20 (dd-mmm-yyyy)

Witness Signature (above line)

Claude HOSTERT

Catherine GARCA Witness Name (print above)

Full Name of 3<sup>rd</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above line) 3<sup>rd</sup> Inventor's Residential Address (print): <u>10A, rue de Dalheim, Hassel, Luxembourg L-5761</u>

Signature of 4<sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above) Date: <u>13 APR 2016</u> (dd-mmm-yyyy)

EVERITT LONG Witness Signature (above line)

Roman PIROG

Full Name of 4<sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above line)

EVERITY LOUG

Witness Name (print above) 4<sup>th</sup> Inventor's Residential Address (print): 9 McLeod Court, Caledon East, Ontario, Canada L7H 1H7